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not acquired domicile and who were liable to certain disabilities. Many of these 
however may exercise the rights of citizenship in Canada as provided by Sec. 4 of 
The Dominion Franchise Act (c. 51 of the Statutes of 1934). 

The nationality of the foreign-born population is classified according to their 
country of birth. The third part of the table shows that in a large measure persons 
of foreign birth have either become Canadian subjects or have retained allegiance 
to the country of their birth. While this is generally true, yet in some instances the 
country of birth of the European population does not indicate their nationality. 
For example, of the total number of persons (17,033) born in Belgium 8,465 were of 
Canadian nationality, while of the remainder (8,656) claiming Belgian nationality 
only 8,258 were born in Belgium, leaving 259 born in contiguous countries—France, 
Germany, or Holland, while 114 were born in the United States. 

33.—Citizenship of Native Born, British Born and Foreign Born Residents in Canada 
in 1931, by Sex, According to Country of Allegiance. 

Nationality. 

Canadian-born nation­
als—Totals 

With uninterrupted 
citizenship 

Repatriated and na 
turalized 

Canadian-born aliens 
(by renunciation or 
marriage) 

Owing allegiance to 
European countries 

Austria 
Belgium 
Czechoslovakia. 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany 
Greece 
Holland 
Hungary 
Iceland 
I ta ly . . . . 
Lithuania 
Norway 
Poland 
Roumania 
Russia 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Ukraine 
Yugoslavia 
Other 

Asiatic countries... 
China 
Japan 
Other 

United States 

Other countries— 
Totals, 

Canadian Born . . . 

NATIVE BORN. 

Total. Male. Female. 

8,052,459 4,074,715 3,977,744 

8,051,142 4,074,053 3,977,089 

1,317 662 655 

16,802 1,286 15,516 

5,991 92 5,899 
331 7 324 
208 4 204 
74 2 72 

187 5 182 
125 7 118 
378 2 376 
390 8 382 
71 - 71 

130 - 130 
80 6 74 
17 3 14 

763 4 759 
15 - 15 

197 3 194 
1,286 17 1,269 

395 1 394 
712 10 702 
240 2 238 
117 3 114 
155 - 155 
51 3 48 
69 5 64 

286 20 266 
137 10 127 
84 7 77 
65 3 62 

10,477 1,170 9,307 

48 4 44 

8,069,261 4,076,001 3,993,260 

Nationality. 

British born, Cana­
dian nationals 

By domicile 
By repatriation and 

naturalization. 
British born without 

acquired domicile 

British-born aliens (by 
renunciation or 
marriage) 

Owing allegiance to:-
European countries 

Austria 
Belgium 
Czechoslovakia. 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany 
Greece 
Holland 
Hungary 
Iceland 
I ta ly . . . . 
Lithuania 
Norway 
Poland 
Roumania 
Russia 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Ukraine 
Yugoslavia 
Other 

Asiatic countries... 
China 
Japan 
Other 

United States 
Other countries 

Totals, 
British Born 

BRITISH BORN. 

Total. Male. Female 

1,044,791 
1,042,781 

2,010 

135,426 

4,613 

1,625 
30 
88 
9 

171 
18 
96 

146 
34 

137 
18 
4 

157 
29 

109 
90 
33 

164 
133 
100 
13 
8 

38 

32 
23 
2 
7 

2,914 
42 

1,184,830 

556,043 
555,062 

981 

74,687 

681 

154 
2 
7 
1 
7 
4 

11 
19 
2 

12 
1 

12 
9 
9 

13 
2 

19 
6 
8 
3 
3 
4 

6 
5 

1 
506 

15 

631,411 

488,748 
487,719 

1,029 

60,739 

3,932 

1,471 
28 

[il 
164 
14 
85 

127 
32 

125 
17 
4 

145 
20 

100 
77 
31 

145 
127 
92 
10 
5 

34 

26 
18 
2 
6 

2,408 
27 

553,419 


