not acquired domicile and who were liable to certain disabilities. Many of these however may exercise the rights of citizenship in Canada as provided by Sec. 4 of The Dominion Franchise Act (c. 51 of the Statutes of 1934).

The nationality of the foreign-born population is classified according to their country of birth. The third part of the table shows that in a large measure persons of foreign birth have either become Canadian subjects or have retained allegiance to the country of their birth. While this is generally true, yet in some instances the country of birth of the European population does not indicate their nationality. For example, of the total number of persons (17,033) born in Belgium 8,465 were of Canadian nationality, while of the remainder (8,656) claiming Belgian nationality only 8,258 were born in Belgium, leaving 259 born in contiguous countries—France, Germany, or Holland, while 114 were born in the United States.

33.—Citizenship of Native Born, British Born and Foreign Born Residents in Canada in 1931, by Sex, According to Country of Allegiance.

					· · · · · · · ·		<del></del>
Nationality.	NATIVE BORN.			Nationality.	BRITISH BORN.		
	Total.	Male.	Female.	11dolonomicy.	Total.	Male.	Female.
	<del></del>	¦					
Canadian-born nation-				British born, Cana-			<b>!</b>
als-Totals	8.052.459	4.074.715	3,977,744	dian nationals	1.044.791	556,043	488,748
With uninterrupted			i	By domicile	1,042,781	555,062	
citizenship	8,051,142	4,074,053	3,977,089	By repatriation and			,
Repatriated and na-				naturalization.	2,010	981	1,029
turalized	1,317	662	655	British born without	105 400	F1 C07	20 790
Canadian-born aliens (by renunciation or	1			acquired domicile.	135,426	74,687	60,739
marriage)	16,802	1,286	15 516	British-bornaliens(by	ł l		
mairiage/	10,002	1,200	15,510	renunciation or	i		
Owing allegiance to:-				marriage)	4,613	681	3,932
European countries	5,991	92	5,899				
Austria	331		324	Owing allegiance to:-			
Belgium	208		204			154	1,471
Czechoslovakia.	74	2	72	Austria	30	2	28
$\underset{\mathbb{R}^{n-1}-1}{\operatorname{Denmark}}$	187	5	182 118	Belgium Czechoslovakia.	5 88 9	7 1	81 8
Finland	125 378	7 2	376	Denmark	171	7	164
France Germany			382		1 18	4	14
Greece	71		71	France	96	11	85
Holland			130		146	19	
Hungary	80	1 6	74	Greece	34	2	32
Iceland	17	3	14	Holland	137	12	125
Italy	763		759	Hungary	18	1	17
Lithuania	15	l <u>-</u>	15	Iceland	1.4	-	4
Norway	197	.3	194	Italy Lithuania	157 29	12 9	145 20
Poland	1,286 395		1,269 $394$	Norway	109	9	100
Roumania Russia	712	10		Poland	90	13	
Sweden	240		238	Roumania	33	$\tilde{2}$	3i
Switzerland	117	เรื่	114	Russia	164	19	145
Ükraine		_	155	Sweden	133	6	127
Yugoslavia		3	48	Switzerland	100	8	92
Other	69	5	64	Ukraine	13	3	10
			222	Yugoslavia	8	3	5
Asiatic countries	286		266	Other	38	4	34
China	137		127 77	Asiatic countries	32	6	26
Japan	84 65		62	China	23	5	18
Other	1 93	3	02	Japan	20		2
United States	10,477	1,170	9,307	Other	7	1	6
c micoa Educos	1 20,200	1,2.0		United States	2,914	506	2,408
Other countries	48	4	44	Other countries	42	15	27
Totals.	l	<sup>.</sup>	l	Totals,		004 444	250 444
Canadian Born	8,069,261	4, <b>0</b> 76,001	[3 <b>,9</b> 93,2 <b>6</b> 0]	British Born	1,181,830	631, 411	553,419
	ľ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>  </u>	<u></u>		